HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 579 by Representative McMahen

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "prophylaxis;" and before "and" insert "to require certain training;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 19, after "means" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 5 "an emergency regimen comprising highly active antiretroviral therapy with baseline and
- 6 follow-up HIV testing, which should be used within a certain amount of time after potential
- 7 <u>exposure</u>."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, delete line 20 in its entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 1, after "means" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "a
- 12 prophylactic regimen that includes medication, regular counseling, and regular screening."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 2 through 5 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 7, delete the comma ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 8, delete "including" and insert "for"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 9, after "prophylaxis" and before "and" delete the comma ","
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 13, change "including" to "which"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 14, delete "rules that" and insert in lieu thereof "shall"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 18, after "do" and before "the" delete "all of"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, at the end of line 21, delete "within twelve months" and insert in lieu thereof
- 29 "prior to"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

| 1 | AMENDMENT NO. 13 |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2 | On page 2, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: |
| 3 4 5 | "initiating therapy, administering, dispensing, or participating in any other activities relating to the statewide protocol provided in this Section, which shall include but" |
| 6 | AMENDMENT NO. 14 |
| 7 | On page 2, delete lines 26 through 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: |
| 8 9 10 11 | "(ii) Relevant strategies for care regarding HIV pre-exposure prophylaxis and HIV post-exposure prophylaxis for privately insured patients. (iii) Relevant strategies for care regarding HIV pre-exposure prophylaxis and HIV post-exposure prophylaxis for uninsured patients." |
| 12 | AMENDMENT NO. 15 |
| 13 | On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety |
| 14 | AMENDMENT NO. 16 |
| 15 16 17 | On page 3, line 3, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "Document a focused assessment of the patient following best practices and guidelines for preventing HIV." |
| 18 | AMENDMENT NO. 17 |
| 19 | On page 3, delete lines 4 and 5 in their entirety |
| 20 | AMENDMENT NO. 18 |
| 21 22 23 | On page 3, line 6, after "(c)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "Document steps to obtain consent, order, process, evaluate, interpret, and discuss results with patients of any laboratory tests listed in the protocol." |
| 24 | AMENDMENT NO. 19 |
| 25 | On page 3, delete lines 7 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: |
| 26 27 28 29 | "(d) Identify the nature and obligations for successful HIV pre-exposure prophylaxis or HIV post-exposure prophylaxis, as required by the patient, and the importance of timely testing for HIV and related complications and comorbid conditions." |
| 30 | AMENDMENT NO. 20 |
| 31 | On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, insert "A." |
| 32 | AMENDMENT NO. 21 |
| 33 | On page 4, after line 3, insert the following: |
| 34 35 36 37 38 | "B. This Section shall not be construed to require a health coverage plan or a third-party administrator or pharmacy benefit manager to reimburse a pharmacist or pharmacy as an in-network or a preferred provider. C. The provisions of this Section shall apply to coverage under a group health coverage plan provided to a resident of this state regardless of whether the |

Page 2 of 3

health coverage plan policy, contract, or other agreement is delivered, issued for delivery, or renewed in this state."